
Division
Fall 2009 -  VC: Grades Distributions by Division and Course ID                         VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Career & Tech Ed

AG

4.0 47.4% 47.4%19 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 9 52.6%AG V03 1 0

3.0 30.8% 15.4%26 2 3 3 0 6 8 0 4 84.6%AG V04 1 0

3.0 70.6% 11.8%17 3 4 5 0 0 3 0 2 88.2%AG V54 1 0

46.8% 24.2%Totals /  Rates 62 8 9 11 1 6 12 0 15 75.8%3 0

ARCH

2.0 64.6% 14.6%48 23 6 2 0 0 10 0 7 85.4%ARCH V10 2 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 50.0%ARCH V11 1 0

3.0 81.0% 4.8%21 12 5 0 0 0 3 0 1 95.2%ARCH V21 2 0

3.0 90.9% 0.0%11 6 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V22 2 0

2.0 68.8% 12.5%16 6 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 87.5%ARCH V23 2 0

3.0 81.0% 4.8%21 8 7 2 0 0 3 0 1 95.2%ARCH V25 1 0

3.0 76.9% 7.7%13 3 5 2 0 0 2 0 1 92.3%ARCH V31 1 0

3.0 66.7% 16.7%6 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 83.3%ARCH V32 1 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%ARCH V33 1 0

3.0 80.0% 5.0%20 13 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 95.0%ARCH V40 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V41 1 0

3.0 60.0% 0.0%5 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%ARCH V58 1 0

3.0 50.0% 16.7%6 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 83.3%ARCH V59 1 0

3.0 25.0% 75.0%4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 25.0%ARCH V75 1 0

3.0 50.0% 0.0%4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 100.0%ARCH V95 1 0

71.3% 11.7%Totals /  Rates 188 81 40 11 2 3 27 2 22 88.3%19 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

AUTO

1.5 71.1% 7.2%97 56 8 5 0 4 17 0 7 92.8%AUTO V10 4 0

4.0 71.0% 19.4%31 4 11 7 0 3 0 0 6 80.6%AUTO V14 1 0

1.0 77.4% 19.4%31 13 7 4 0 1 0 0 6 80.6%AUTO V14LA 1 0

1.0 77.4% 19.4%31 8 12 4 0 1 0 0 6 80.6%AUTO V14LB 1 0

2.0 73.1% 15.4%26 1 9 9 0 0 3 0 4 84.6%AUTO V15 1 0

1.0 76.9% 15.4%26 0 11 9 0 0 2 0 4 84.6%AUTO V15LA 1 0

1.0 69.2% 15.4%26 0 9 9 0 2 2 0 4 84.6%AUTO V15LB 1 0

3.0 80.5% 12.2%41 5 15 13 0 3 0 0 5 87.8%AUTO V20 1 0

2.0 82.9% 12.2%41 7 25 2 0 2 0 0 5 87.8%AUTO V20LA 1 0

1.0 80.5% 12.2%41 6 24 3 0 3 0 0 5 87.8%AUTO V20LB 1 0

2.0 43.3% 13.3%30 2 7 4 0 5 8 0 4 86.7%AUTO V26 1 0

1.0 46.7% 13.3%30 1 10 3 0 4 8 0 4 86.7%AUTO V26LA 1 0

1.0 50.0% 13.3%30 1 10 4 0 3 8 0 4 86.7%AUTO V26LB 1 0

2.0 51.7% 17.2%29 0 6 9 0 1 8 0 5 82.8%AUTO V28 1 0

1.0 48.3% 17.2%29 1 5 8 0 2 8 0 5 82.8%AUTO V28LA 1 0

1.0 48.3% 17.2%29 1 3 10 0 2 8 0 5 82.8%AUTO V28LB 1 0

1.0 80.0% 20.0%5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 80.0%AUTO V32 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%AUTO V40 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 100.0%AUTO V96 1 0

67.4% 13.9%Totals /  Rates 577 108 176 103 2 36 72 0 80 86.1%22 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

BIS

2.5 40.0% 40.0%15 4 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 60.0%BIS V07 2 0

2.0 72.7% 18.2%22 13 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 81.8%BIS V13 1 0

3.0 66.0% 19.6%97 41 16 6 1 1 13 0 19 80.4%BIS V40 4 0

2.0 37.7% 47.2%53 18 1 0 1 0 8 0 25 52.8%BIS V44A 1 0

2.0 66.7% 16.7%6 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 83.3%BIS V44B 1 0

2.0 35.5% 48.4%31 9 2 0 0 0 5 0 15 51.6%BIS V47A 2 0

2.0 58.3% 20.8%24 5 6 2 1 3 1 1 5 79.2%BIS V70 1 0

1.0 28.1% 40.6%32 6 3 0 0 1 9 0 13 59.4%BIS V71A 1 0

1.0 29.2% 58.3%24 0 5 2 0 0 3 0 14 41.7%BIS V71B 1 0

1.0 63.0% 2.2%46 0 0 0 29 0 0 16 1 97.8%BIS V71C 2 0

1.0 53.7% 22.0%41 0 0 0 22 0 0 10 9 78.0%BIS V76A 2 0

1.0 59.1% 13.6%22 0 0 0 13 0 0 6 3 86.4%BIS V76B 1 0

16.0 80.0% 0.0%15 6 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%BIS V98 1 0

53.0% 26.9%Totals /  Rates 428 105 42 13 67 5 48 33 115 73.1%20 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

BUS

4.0 75.7% 19.6%107 25 31 25 0 2 3 0 21 80.4%BUS V01A 3 0

4.0 75.9% 13.8%58 16 20 7 1 2 4 0 8 86.2%BUS V01B 2 0

3.0 49.5% 20.8%216 50 34 23 0 25 39 0 45 79.2%BUS V03 5 0

3.0 64.3% 21.4%28 11 5 2 0 1 3 0 6 78.6%BUS V04 1 0

3.0 52.2% 10.9%46 11 9 4 0 8 9 0 5 89.1%BUS V06 2 0

2.5 32.6% 44.2%43 11 2 1 0 2 7 1 19 55.8%BUS V07A 1 0

2.5 47.1% 44.1%34 12 4 0 0 1 2 0 15 55.9%BUS V07B 2 0

3.0 71.9% 21.9%32 21 1 1 0 2 0 0 7 78.1%BUS V08 1 0

3.0 34.3% 17.6%216 0 0 0 74 0 0 104 38 82.4%BUS V11 5 0

1.0 13.6% 22.7%22 0 0 0 3 0 0 14 5 77.3%BUS V12 3 0

3.0 63.1% 9.9%111 18 21 30 1 16 14 0 11 90.1%BUS V27A 2 0

3.0 63.6% 18.2%11 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 81.8%BUS V27B 1 0

3.0 58.2% 13.8%196 35 38 41 0 21 34 0 27 86.2%BUS V30 5 0

3.0 73.2% 9.8%41 7 8 15 0 5 2 0 4 90.2%BUS V31 1 0

3.0 57.7% 30.8%26 8 3 4 0 0 3 0 8 69.2%BUS V32 1 0

3.0 90.2% 4.9%82 33 23 18 0 0 4 0 4 95.1%BUS V33 2 0

3.0 48.0% 52.0%25 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 48.0%BUS V38 1 0

3.0 60.0% 20.0%25 3 7 5 0 4 1 0 5 80.0%BUS V44 1 0

3.0 81.1% 8.1%37 17 8 5 0 2 2 0 3 91.9%BUS V45 1 0

3.0 76.9% 23.1%13 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 76.9%BUS V74 1 0

4.0 52.6% 42.1%19 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 8 57.9%BUS V94 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V95 1 0

14.0 78.3% 13.0%23 14 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 87.0%BUS V97 1 0

57.5% 18.4%Totals /  Rates 1,416 312 228 190 84 91 132 119 260 81.6%44 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CJ

3.0 61.0% 15.1%218 50 43 40 0 15 37 0 33 84.9%CJ V01 5 0

3.0 86.3% 6.3%80 29 27 13 0 3 3 0 5 93.8%CJ V02 2 0

3.0 75.3% 8.2%85 27 25 12 0 5 9 0 7 91.8%CJ V03 2 0

3.0 84.6% 2.6%39 25 7 1 0 0 5 0 1 97.4%CJ V04 1 0

3.0 59.2% 22.5%71 8 18 16 0 6 7 0 16 77.5%CJ V05 2 0

3.0 62.5% 28.1%32 9 9 2 0 1 2 0 9 71.9%CJ V07 1 0

3.0 62.5% 16.7%72 17 21 7 0 1 14 0 12 83.3%CJ V08 2 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V11 1 0

1.5 89.5% 5.3%19 16 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 94.7%CJ V12A 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V12B 1 0

3.0 36.7% 20.0%30 4 6 1 0 2 11 0 6 80.0%CJ V19 1 0

3.0 52.8% 19.4%36 5 8 6 0 3 6 1 7 80.6%CJ V25 1 0

3.0 55.6% 20.0%45 10 8 7 0 4 7 0 9 80.0%CJ V28 1 0

3.0 75.0% 20.0%20 3 7 5 0 0 1 0 4 80.0%CJ V35 1 0

12.0 84.3% 3.9%51 16 16 11 0 2 4 0 2 96.1%CJ V70 1 0

2.5 100.0% 0.0%25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V85 1 0

0.5 95.5% 0.0%22 0 0 0 21 0 0 1 0 100.0%CJ V86 2 0

5.0 66.7% 0.0%3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V90 2 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V96 2 0

69.2% 13.1%Totals /  Rates 857 226 196 123 48 44 106 2 112 86.9%30 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CT

3.0 70.6% 29.4%17 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 5 70.6%CT V20 1 0

3.0 91.7% 8.3%24 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 91.7%CT V30 1 0

3.0 92.0% 8.0%25 18 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 92.0%CT V52 1 0

3.0 72.7% 9.1%22 11 3 2 0 0 4 0 2 90.9%CT V58 1 0

3.0 78.9% 21.1%19 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 4 78.9%CT V59 1 0

3.0 78.6% 7.1%28 20 1 1 0 0 4 0 2 92.9%CT V63 1 0

3.0 53.8% 15.4%13 0 5 2 0 2 2 0 2 84.6%CT V65 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%38 29 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CT V66 1 0

3.0 89.3% 0.0%28 9 10 6 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%CT V71 1 0

3.0 81.8% 18.2%22 10 3 5 0 0 0 0 4 81.8%CT V75 1 0

3.0 76.9% 7.7%26 16 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 92.3%CT V77 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 100.0%CT V96 2 0

83.7% 9.3%Totals /  Rates 270 146 40 32 8 6 13 0 25 90.7%13 0

DRFT

3.0 94.4% 0.0%18 11 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%DRFT V02A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%DRFT V02B 1 0

3.0 63.9% 8.2%61 18 14 7 0 0 17 0 5 91.8%DRFT V03 3 0

3.0 57.1% 14.3%14 3 5 0 0 2 2 0 2 85.7%DRFT V04 1 0

2.0 78.1% 15.6%32 15 8 2 0 1 1 0 5 84.4%DRFT V05A 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%DRFT V14A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%DRFT V18 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%DRFT V41 3 0

3.0 84.6% 7.7%13 3 6 2 0 0 1 0 1 92.3%DRFT V42 2 0

3.0 87.5% 0.0%8 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%DRFT V43 1 0

3.0 66.7% 0.0%9 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%DRFT V50 1 0

74.5% 7.9%Totals /  Rates 165 65 43 15 0 3 26 0 13 92.1%17 0

EMT

7.0 72.0% 28.0%50 27 9 0 0 0 0 0 14 72.0%EMT V01 2 0

72.0% 28.0%Totals /  Rates 50 27 9 0 0 0 0 0 14 72.0%2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

FDM

3.0 62.5% 16.7%24 3 4 8 0 1 4 0 4 83.3%FDM V10 1 0

3.0 85.0% 0.0%20 6 9 2 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%FDM V18A 1 0

3.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%FDM V18B 1 0

71.1% 8.9%Totals /  Rates 45 9 13 10 0 1 8 0 4 91.1%3 0

HEC

3.0 60.0% 30.0%30 18 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 70.0%HEC V05A 1 0

2.0 70.6% 13.7%51 13 20 3 0 2 6 0 7 86.3%HEC V11 4 0

3.0 83.3% 5.6%18 11 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 94.4%HEC V12A 2 0

2.0 75.0% 25.0%4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 75.0%HEC V12B 3 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V13B 3 0

2.0 80.0% 20.0%15 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 80.0%HEC V14A 1 0

2.0 66.7% 33.3%6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 66.7%HEC V14B 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V14C 1 0

2.0 66.7% 16.7%6 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 83.3%HEC V17 3 0

1.5 75.0% 10.0%20 14 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 90.0%HEC V30 1 0

1.5 39.1% 4.3%23 9 0 0 0 2 11 0 1 95.7%HEC V31 1 0

2.0 80.0% 0.0%5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%HEC V60A 3 0

2.0 73.9% 8.7%23 8 5 4 0 1 3 0 2 91.3%HEC V97 2 0

68.9% 14.1%Totals /  Rates 206 94 37 10 1 8 27 0 29 85.9%26 0

HS

3.5 80.8% 10.8%120 39 29 29 0 1 9 0 13 89.2%HS V10 3 0

2.5 80.8% 12.5%120 50 35 12 0 0 8 0 15 87.5%HS V10L 8 0

80.8% 11.7%Totals /  Rates 240 89 64 41 0 1 17 0 28 88.3%11 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MT

2.0 76.9% 3.8%26 13 4 3 0 0 5 0 1 96.2%MT V02 2 0

2.0 75.0% 0.0%8 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%MT V03 2 0

3.0 25.0% 0.0%4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%MT V04 1 0

2.0 68.8% 6.3%16 7 3 1 0 0 4 0 1 93.8%MT V05 1 0

2.0 71.4% 0.0%7 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%MT V06 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%10 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MT V07 1 0

3.0 94.1% 5.9%17 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 94.1%MT V08 1 0

3.0 90.0% 0.0%10 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%MT V15 1 0

3.0 57.1% 0.0%7 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 100.0%MT V18 1 0

78.1% 2.9%Totals /  Rates 105 53 14 11 4 0 17 3 3 97.1%11 0

NS

3.0 69.8% 23.8%63 18 13 12 1 0 4 0 15 76.2%NS V07 1 0

10.0 66.0% 26.0%50 1 22 10 0 3 1 0 13 74.0%NS V10 5 0

6.0 50.0% 0.0%2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 100.0%NS V15 1 0

11.0 84.6% 15.4%65 6 45 4 0 0 0 0 10 84.6%NS V20 7 0

10.5 77.2% 8.8%57 1 30 13 0 0 8 0 5 91.2%NS V30 6 0

10.0 66.7% 0.0%3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%NS V31 1 0

10.5 100.0% 0.0%53 18 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%NS V40 5 0

2.5 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%NS V70 1 1

3.0 64.7% 3.9%51 0 0 0 33 0 0 16 2 96.1%NS V75 1 0

2.0 69.2% 28.2%39 0 0 0 27 0 0 1 11 71.8%NS V84A 1 0

2.0 67.6% 32.4%37 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 12 67.6%NS V84B 1 1

2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NS V87 1 3

75.5% 16.2%Totals /  Rates 421 44 148 39 87 4 13 18 68 83.8%31 5

PM

18.5 81.0% 19.0%21 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 81.0%PM V01 1 0

81.0% 19.0%Totals /  Rates 21 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 81.0%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

RE

3.0 48.7% 43.6%39 8 10 1 0 0 3 0 17 56.4%RE V01 1 0

3.0 69.4% 19.4%36 8 17 0 0 0 4 0 7 80.6%RE V05 1 0

3.0 48.5% 12.1%33 14 0 2 0 3 9 1 4 87.9%RE V12 1 0

55.6% 25.9%Totals /  Rates 108 30 27 3 0 3 16 1 28 74.1%3 0

SUP

3.0 42.9% 14.3%7 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 85.7%SUP V81 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%13 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%SUP V90 1 0

3.0 33.3% 66.7%6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 33.3%SUP V93 1 0

3.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%SUP V94 1 0

66.7% 18.5%Totals /  Rates 27 14 2 2 0 0 4 0 5 81.5%4 0

WEL

2.0 83.0% 14.9%94 57 14 6 1 0 2 0 14 85.1%WEL V01 4 0

3.0 87.1% 3.2%31 19 6 2 0 0 3 0 1 96.8%WEL V02 1 0

8.0 66.7% 33.3%21 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 7 66.7%WEL V03 1 0

8.0 88.9% 11.1%9 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 88.9%WEL V04 1 0

4.0 76.9% 23.1%13 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 76.9%WEL V13A 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V13B 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V14A 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V14B 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V20 2 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%WEL V27 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%7 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V30 1 0

3.0 33.3% 11.1%18 2 3 1 0 3 7 0 2 88.9%WEL V65 1 0

79.3% 13.6%Totals /  Rates 213 118 34 15 2 3 12 0 29 86.4%16 0

WS

3.0 85.2% 3.7%27 15 6 2 0 0 3 0 1 96.3%WS V12 1 0

3.0 92.6% 3.7%27 18 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 96.3%WS V14 1 0

3.0 85.7% 14.3%21 5 7 6 0 0 0 0 3 85.7%WS V16 1 0

3.0 81.8% 0.0%22 8 8 2 0 1 3 0 0 100.0%WS V17 1 0

86.6% 5.2%Totals /  Rates 97 46 26 12 0 2 6 0 5 94.8%4 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

67.1% 15.6%Div. Totals / Rates 5,496 1,581 1,159 641 306 216 556 178 859 84.4%280 5

Ventura Career & Tech Ed

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Comm/Learning Resource

ENGL

5.0 68.9% 19.3%777 213 207 115 0 31 61 0 150 80.7%ENGL V01A 28 0

3.0 76.3% 15.7%523 157 175 67 0 27 15 0 82 84.3%ENGL V01B 19 0

5.0 68.6% 15.0%719 175 187 130 1 63 55 0 108 85.0%ENGL V02 25 0

5.0 65.3% 12.3%285 0 0 0 186 0 0 64 35 87.7%ENGL V03 10 0

3.0 53.3% 20.0%30 0 0 0 16 0 0 8 6 80.0%ENGL V04A 2 0

3.0 66.7% 11.1%18 0 0 0 12 0 0 4 2 88.9%ENGL V04B 2 0

3.5 80.6% 9.7%31 13 12 0 0 2 1 0 3 90.3%ENGL V05 1 0

3.5 80.5% 2.6%77 33 16 13 0 6 7 0 2 97.4%ENGL V06A 2 0

3.5 79.5% 5.1%39 19 11 1 0 1 5 0 2 94.9%ENGL V07 1 0

3.5 42.9% 38.1%21 4 4 1 0 2 2 0 8 61.9%ENGL V08A 1 0

3.5 100.0% 0.0%6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ENGL V08B 1 0

3.0 75.0% 7.1%28 7 6 8 0 3 2 0 2 92.9%ENGL V10 1 0

3.0 56.3% 37.5%16 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 62.5%ENGL V11A 2 0

3.0 66.7% 0.0%3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ENGL V11B 1 0

3.0 81.5% 18.5%27 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 81.5%ENGL V21A 1 0

3.0 76.5% 23.5%17 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 76.5%ENGL V36A 1 0

70.3% 15.9%Totals /  Rates 2,617 656 633 337 215 136 149 76 415 84.1%98 0

ESL

6.0 60.0% 10.0%20 0 0 0 12 0 0 6 2 90.0%ESL V01A 1 0

6.0 81.8% 0.0%22 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 100.0%ESL V03C 1 0

6.0 78.6% 7.1%28 0 0 0 22 0 0 4 2 92.9%ESL V05B 1 0

3.0 74.2% 12.9%31 0 0 0 23 0 0 4 4 87.1%ESL V07A 2 0

3.5 75.0% 0.0%4 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ESL V34A 1 0

3.5 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ESL V34B 1 0

74.5% 7.5%Totals /  Rates 106 0 4 0 75 0 1 18 8 92.5%7 0

FREN

5.0 64.4% 17.8%45 14 14 0 1 2 6 0 8 82.2%FREN V01 1 0

64.4% 17.8%Totals /  Rates 45 14 14 0 1 2 6 0 8 82.2%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

GERM

5.0 69.2% 19.2%78 28 20 5 1 1 4 4 15 80.8%GERM V01 2 0

69.2% 19.2%Totals /  Rates 78 28 20 5 1 1 4 4 15 80.8%2 0

IDS

0.5 73.0% 16.2%37 0 0 0 27 0 0 4 6 83.8%IDS V09 1 0

1.0 87.5% 12.5%16 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 2 87.5%IDS V13 1 0

77.4% 15.1%Totals /  Rates 53 0 0 0 41 0 0 4 8 84.9%2 0

ITAL

5.0 66.7% 24.2%33 15 4 2 1 1 2 0 8 75.8%ITAL V01 1 0

66.7% 24.2%Totals /  Rates 33 15 4 2 1 1 2 0 8 75.8%1 0

JAPN

5.0 82.2% 15.6%45 14 11 12 0 0 1 0 7 84.4%JAPN V01 1 0

82.2% 15.6%Totals /  Rates 45 14 11 12 0 0 1 0 7 84.4%1 0

JOUR

3.0 52.9% 22.1%68 12 12 11 1 0 17 0 15 77.9%JOUR V01 1 0

52.9% 22.1%Totals /  Rates 68 12 12 11 1 0 17 0 15 77.9%1 0

LIB

1.0 31.3% 17.2%64 6 11 3 0 1 32 0 11 82.8%LIB V01 1 0

31.3% 17.2%Totals /  Rates 64 6 11 3 0 1 32 0 11 82.8%1 0

SL

3.0 73.1% 10.0%130 41 37 17 0 3 19 0 13 90.0%SL V10A 3 0

3.0 57.1% 7.1%28 6 4 5 1 4 6 0 2 92.9%SL V10B 1 0

3.0 60.0% 24.0%25 7 6 2 0 1 3 0 6 76.0%SL V10C 1 0

68.9% 11.5%Totals /  Rates 183 54 47 24 1 8 28 0 21 88.5%5 0

SPAN

5.0 71.3% 18.7%369 114 99 50 0 20 17 0 69 81.3%SPAN V01 11 0

5.0 78.2% 18.2%165 61 52 16 0 0 6 0 30 81.8%SPAN V02 5 0

5.0 86.4% 10.2%59 26 17 7 1 2 0 0 6 89.8%SPAN V03 2 0

5.0 81.3% 12.5%16 7 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 87.5%SPAN V03S 1 0

74.9% 17.6%Totals /  Rates 609 208 171 76 1 22 24 0 107 82.4%19 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

SPCH

3.0 81.2% 10.0%522 202 167 55 0 2 44 0 52 90.0%SPCH V01 17 0

3.0 83.9% 9.7%31 13 9 4 0 0 2 0 3 90.3%SPCH V15 1 0

81.4% 9.9%Totals /  Rates 553 215 176 59 0 2 46 0 55 90.1%18 0

71.6% 15.2%Div. Totals / Rates 4,454 1,222 1,103 529 337 173 310 102 678 84.8%156 0

Ventura Comm/Learning Resource

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura EAC

ACT

1.0 45.0% 20.0%20 0 0 0 9 0 0 7 4 80.0%ACT V01 1 0

1.5 95.5% 4.5%22 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 1 95.5%ACT V02 1 0

1.0 50.0% 33.3%18 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 6 66.7%ACT V03 1 0

1.5 81.8% 4.5%22 0 0 0 18 0 0 3 1 95.5%ACT V05 1 0

1.5 95.7% 0.0%23 0 0 0 22 0 0 1 0 100.0%ACT V25 1 0

75.2% 11.4%Totals /  Rates 105 0 0 0 79 0 0 14 12 88.6%5 0

CDL

1.5 95.7% 0.0%23 0 0 0 22 0 0 1 0 100.0%CDL V01 1 0

95.7% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 23 0 0 0 22 0 0 1 0 100.0%1 0

EAC

3.0 70.0% 5.0%20 3 6 4 1 3 1 1 1 95.0%EAC V01 1 0

1.0 47.4% 15.8%19 0 0 0 9 0 0 7 3 84.2%EAC V19 1 0

1.5 75.0% 25.0%24 11 5 1 1 0 0 0 6 75.0%EAC V21 1 0

1.5 91.4% 0.0%35 32 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%EAC V26 2 0

74.5% 10.2%Totals /  Rates 98 46 11 5 11 3 4 8 10 89.8%5 0

LS

3.0 68.4% 26.3%19 4 4 3 2 0 1 0 5 73.7%LS V02 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%17 10 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%LS V03B 1 0

1.0 89.5% 0.0%19 9 2 1 5 0 1 1 0 100.0%LS V03C 1 0

3.0 75.0% 18.8%96 25 19 21 7 3 3 0 18 81.3%LS V07 4 0

3.0 76.2% 19.0%21 5 3 3 5 0 0 1 4 81.0%LS V10 1 0

3.0 77.3% 13.6%22 7 4 3 3 1 1 0 3 86.4%LS V14 1 0

3.0 66.7% 22.2%27 2 5 9 2 2 1 0 6 77.8%LS V25 1 0

76.9% 16.3%Totals /  Rates 221 62 42 41 25 6 7 2 36 83.7%10 0

77.0% 13.0%Div. Totals / Rates 447 108 53 46 137 9 11 25 58 87.0%21 0

Ventura EAC

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura East/Off Campus (SP)

AG

3.0 59.3% 3.7%27 7 5 4 0 4 6 0 1 96.3%AG V42A 1 0

59.3% 3.7%Totals /  Rates 27 7 5 4 0 4 6 0 1 96.3%1 0

ART

3.0 39.4% 15.2%33 7 2 4 0 2 13 0 5 84.8%ART V01 1 0

39.4% 15.2%Totals /  Rates 33 7 2 4 0 2 13 0 5 84.8%1 0

BIS

2.0 50.0% 50.0%14 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 50.0%BIS V47A 1 0

2.0 75.0% 25.0%4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75.0%BIS V47B 1 0

2.0 37.5% 12.5%24 3 2 4 0 2 10 0 3 87.5%BIS V70 1 0

1.0 25.7% 17.1%35 0 0 0 9 0 0 20 6 82.9%BIS V76A 2 0

1.0 37.5% 12.5%8 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 87.5%BIS V76B 2 0

36.5% 21.2%Totals /  Rates 85 10 4 5 12 2 10 24 18 78.8%7 0

BUS

2.0 50.0% 11.1%18 3 4 2 0 6 1 0 2 88.9%BUS V23 1 0

2.0 90.0% 10.0%10 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 90.0%BUS V24 1 0

3.0 33.3% 19.0%21 6 1 0 0 4 6 0 4 81.0%BUS V28A 1 0

3.0 52.9% 17.6%17 2 2 5 0 1 4 0 3 82.4%BUS V28B 1 0

3.0 81.8% 13.6%22 10 5 3 0 1 0 0 3 86.4%BUS V80B 1 0

1.0 75.0% 0.0%12 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 100.0%BUS V95 1 0

14.0 90.0% 0.0%20 12 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 100.0%BUS V97 1 0

15.0 94.4% 0.0%18 4 8 5 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%BUS V99A 1 0

7.5 100.0% 0.0%4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V99B 1 0

7.5 80.0% 0.0%5 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V99C 1 0

70.7% 8.8%Totals /  Rates 147 49 29 17 9 14 13 3 13 91.2%10 0

CD

3.0 74.3% 8.6%35 14 7 5 0 2 4 0 3 91.4%CD V61 1 0

74.3% 8.6%Totals /  Rates 35 14 7 5 0 2 4 0 3 91.4%1 0

CJ

3.0 75.4% 8.8%57 19 17 7 0 0 9 0 5 91.2%CJ V01 2 0

75.4% 8.8%Totals /  Rates 57 19 17 7 0 0 9 0 5 91.2%2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

ENGL

5.0 67.9% 17.9%28 7 6 6 0 1 3 0 5 82.1%ENGL V02 1 0

67.9% 17.9%Totals /  Rates 28 7 6 6 0 1 3 0 5 82.1%1 0

ESL

6.0 77.8% 7.4%54 0 0 0 42 0 0 8 4 92.6%ESL V01A 2 0

6.0 68.8% 12.5%32 0 0 0 22 0 0 6 4 87.5%ESL V02B 2 0

6.0 85.7% 5.7%35 0 0 0 30 0 0 3 2 94.3%ESL V03C 2 0

6.0 71.0% 19.4%31 0 0 0 22 0 0 3 6 80.6%ESL V04A 1 0

6.0 73.3% 10.0%30 0 0 0 22 0 0 5 3 90.0%ESL V05B 2 0

6.0 85.0% 10.0%20 0 0 0 17 0 0 1 2 90.0%ESL V06C 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 100.0%ESL V07A 1 0

78.7% 9.5%Totals /  Rates 221 0 0 0 174 0 0 26 21 90.5%11 0

GEOG

3.0 42.3% 34.6%26 3 4 4 0 1 5 0 9 65.4%GEOG V01 1 0

42.3% 34.6%Totals /  Rates 26 3 4 4 0 1 5 0 9 65.4%1 0

HEC

3.0 71.9% 18.8%32 23 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 81.3%HEC V05A 1 0

3.0 76.9% 3.8%26 10 5 5 0 0 5 0 1 96.2%HEC V23 1 0

74.1% 12.1%Totals /  Rates 58 33 5 5 0 2 6 0 7 87.9%2 0

HED

3.0 59.5% 0.0%37 16 5 1 0 5 10 0 0 100.0%HED V93 1 0

59.5% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 37 16 5 1 0 5 10 0 0 100.0%1 0

HIST

3.0 25.0% 30.0%20 3 0 2 0 3 6 0 6 70.0%HIST V04B 1 0

3.0 84.0% 12.0%25 2 10 9 0 1 0 0 3 88.0%HIST V07A 1 0

57.8% 20.0%Totals /  Rates 45 5 10 11 0 4 6 0 9 80.0%2 0

MATH

3.0 75.0% 4.2%24 5 8 5 0 2 3 0 1 95.8%MATH V10 1 0

75.0% 4.2%Totals /  Rates 24 5 8 5 0 2 3 0 1 95.8%1 0

PSY

3.0 82.8% 13.8%29 2 8 14 0 1 0 0 4 86.2%PSY V01 1 0

82.8% 13.8%Totals /  Rates 29 2 8 14 0 1 0 0 4 86.2%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

SL

3.0 81.0% 7.1%42 13 12 9 0 2 3 0 3 92.9%SL V10A 1 0

81.0% 7.1%Totals /  Rates 42 13 12 9 0 2 3 0 3 92.9%1 0

SOC

3.0 70.0% 7.5%40 10 12 6 0 2 7 0 3 92.5%SOC V01 1 0

70.0% 7.5%Totals /  Rates 40 10 12 6 0 2 7 0 3 92.5%1 0

SPAN

5.0 68.0% 0.0%25 3 5 9 0 2 6 0 0 100.0%SPAN V01 1 0

68.0% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 25 3 5 9 0 2 6 0 0 100.0%1 0

67.7% 11.2%Div. Totals / Rates 959 203 139 112 195 46 104 53 107 88.8%45 0

Ventura East/Off Campus (SP)

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Guidance

GW

1.0 52.4% 16.7%42 0 0 0 22 0 0 13 7 83.3%GW V01A 1 0

1.0 82.4% 5.9%17 0 0 0 14 0 0 2 1 94.1%GW V02A 1 0

2.0 66.7% 11.5%78 0 0 0 52 0 0 17 9 88.5%GW V02T 2 0

1.0 79.0% 10.5%210 0 0 0 166 0 0 22 22 89.5%GW V02X 6 1

73.2% 11.2%Totals /  Rates 347 0 0 0 254 0 0 54 39 88.8%10 1

IDS

1.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%IDS V60B 1 0

0.0% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%1 0

73.0% 11.2%Div. Totals / Rates 348 0 0 0 254 0 0 55 39 88.8%11 1

Ventura Guidance

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura HEd, PE, Athletics

HED

3.0 62.5% 10.4%48 14 10 5 1 4 9 0 5 89.6%HED V70 1 0

2.0 75.0% 6.8%44 23 6 3 1 3 5 0 3 93.2%HED V76 1 0

0.5 85.2% 0.0%61 33 14 5 0 0 9 0 0 100.0%HED V84 3 0

3.0 72.1% 20.9%43 18 9 4 0 0 3 0 9 79.1%HED V91 1 0

2.0 85.3% 7.0%129 90 11 9 0 1 9 0 9 93.0%HED V92 3 0

3.0 68.2% 10.9%827 285 158 120 1 48 125 0 90 89.1%HED V93 15 0

3.0 74.0% 3.0%100 50 16 8 0 2 21 0 3 97.0%HED V95 2 0

2.0 67.9% 4.9%81 25 17 13 0 9 13 0 4 95.1%HED V97 2 0

71.2% 9.2%Totals /  Rates 1,333 538 241 167 3 67 194 0 123 90.8%28 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

PE

1.5 68.6% 23.5%51 26 6 2 1 0 4 0 12 76.5%PE V02 2 0

1.5 66.7% 12.5%24 9 7 0 0 0 5 0 3 87.5%PE V03 1 0

1.5 86.4% 13.6%44 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 86.4%PE V04 2 0

1.5 76.5% 18.9%132 92 6 2 1 1 5 0 25 81.1%PE V06 4 0

1.0 80.6% 19.4%36 24 0 0 5 0 0 0 7 80.6%PE V07 1 0

2.0 40.5% 29.7%37 8 3 4 0 3 8 0 11 70.3%PE V100 1 0

1.5 78.4% 21.6%51 19 10 1 10 0 0 0 11 78.4%PE V12 2 0

1.5 86.5% 0.0%37 22 9 1 0 1 4 0 0 100.0%PE V23 1 0

1.5 87.5% 12.5%40 34 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 87.5%PE V31 1 0

1.5 84.4% 9.4%32 20 3 4 0 0 2 0 3 90.6%PE V32 1 0

1.5 79.2% 20.8%24 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 79.2%PE V33 1 0

1.5 88.9% 11.1%9 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 88.9%PE V34 1 0

1.5 68.2% 23.5%85 34 16 7 1 0 7 0 20 76.5%PE V36 2 0

1.5 77.5% 20.0%40 27 4 0 0 1 0 0 8 80.0%PE V37 1 0

1.5 98.1% 1.9%52 45 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 98.1%PE V40 1 0

1.5 84.0% 13.4%351 245 35 12 3 2 7 0 47 86.6%PE V41 10 0

1.5 80.3% 19.7%66 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 80.3%PE V42 1 0

1.5 45.7% 16.1%1,243 368 106 89 5 51 390 34 200 83.9%PE V43 2 0

1.5 75.0% 10.7%28 11 6 4 0 1 3 0 3 89.3%PE V45 1 0

1.5 75.0% 11.5%52 30 3 1 5 3 4 0 6 88.5%PE V46 1 0

1.5 37.1% 48.6%35 4 4 3 2 1 3 1 17 51.4%PE V48 1 0

1.5 66.4% 19.1%152 69 19 4 9 2 15 5 29 80.9%PE V49 3 0

1.5 44.1% 19.8%177 45 21 10 2 8 47 9 35 80.2%PE V50 1 0

1.5 94.6% 5.4%37 16 14 5 0 0 0 0 2 94.6%PE V52 1 0

1.5 84.6% 15.4%52 43 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 84.6%PE V53 2 0

1.5 71.4% 23.2%56 26 4 3 7 2 0 1 13 76.8%PE V54 1 0

1.5 58.7% 19.6%46 19 5 3 0 1 9 0 9 80.4%PE V55 1 0

1.5 92.6% 7.4%27 18 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 92.6%PE V56 1 0

1.5 92.3% 7.7%26 22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 92.3%PE V57 2 0

1.5 92.0% 8.0%25 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 92.0%PE V58 2 0

1.5 78.9% 21.1%38 25 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 78.9%PE V59 2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

1.5 70.5% 17.3%156 75 18 11 6 5 13 1 27 82.7%PE V60 3 0

1.5 50.0% 30.8%26 11 1 1 0 0 5 0 8 69.2%PE V61 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V62 1 0

1.5 71.4% 9.5%21 15 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 90.5%PE V64 1 0

1.5 84.4% 6.7%45 22 8 5 3 0 2 2 3 93.3%PE V66 1 0

1.5 93.9% 6.1%49 42 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 93.9%PE V67 1 0

2.0 95.7% 0.0%23 17 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%PE V68 2 0

1.5 94.1% 2.9%34 28 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 97.1%PE V70 1 0

1.5 98.1% 1.9%53 43 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 98.1%PE V71 1 0

1.5 66.7% 20.0%45 21 5 2 2 1 4 1 9 80.0%PE V73 1 0

3.0 80.0% 15.0%20 14 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 85.0%PE V78 2 0

3.0 77.8% 22.2%18 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 77.8%PE V79 2 0

3.0 94.4% 5.6%18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 94.4%PE V80 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V81 2 0

3.0 86.4% 13.6%118 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 86.4%PE V82 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V85 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%14 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V97 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V98 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V99 1 0

66.8% 15.4%Totals /  Rates 3,839 ,964 353 185 64 84 543 54 592 84.6%83 0

68.0% 13.8%Div. Totals / Rates 5,172 2,502 594 352 67 151 737 54 715 86.2%111 0

Ventura HEd, PE, Athletics

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.

Tuesday, August 17, 2010 Page 21 of 37VENTURA COLLEGE



Division
Fall 2009 -  VC: Grades Distributions by Division and Course ID                         VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Interdisciplinary

IDS

0.5 91.1% 8.9%158 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 14 91.1%IDS V01 4 0

91.1% 8.9%Totals /  Rates 158 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 14 91.1%4 0

WEXP

3.0 53.3% 20.0%15 0 0 0 8 0 0 4 3 80.0%WEXP V95 1 0

3.0 72.5% 10.0%40 0 0 0 29 0 0 7 4 90.0%WEXP V96 2 0

67.3% 12.7%Totals /  Rates 55 0 0 0 37 0 0 11 7 87.3%3 0

85.0% 9.9%Div. Totals / Rates 213 0 0 0 181 0 0 11 21 90.1%7 0

Ventura Interdisciplinary

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Math & Science

ANAT

4.0 67.3% 19.3%223 59 52 39 0 14 16 0 43 80.7%ANAT V01 9 0

67.3% 19.3%Totals /  Rates 223 59 52 39 0 14 16 0 43 80.7%9 0

ANPH

5.0 62.5% 18.8%16 4 1 5 0 0 3 0 3 81.3%ANPH V01 1 0

62.5% 18.8%Totals /  Rates 16 4 1 5 0 0 3 0 3 81.3%1 0

ANTH

3.0 67.7% 19.8%359 72 81 90 0 18 27 0 71 80.2%ANTH V01 8 0

1.0 79.1% 17.6%91 27 34 11 0 1 2 0 16 82.4%ANTH V01L 3 0

3.0 73.5% 9.5%325 111 89 38 1 17 38 0 31 90.5%ANTH V02 9 0

3.0 60.0% 15.5%110 31 13 21 1 4 22 1 17 84.5%ANTH V07 1 0

3.0 53.8% 30.8%13 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 69.2%ANTH V35 1 0

3.0 60.0% 0.0%5 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%ANTH V90 2 0

69.8% 15.4%Totals /  Rates 903 249 219 160 2 40 93 1 139 84.6%24 0

AST

3.0 53.6% 16.7%317 43 51 76 0 35 59 0 53 83.3%AST V01 4 0

1.0 96.3% 1.9%54 46 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 98.1%AST V01L 2 0

59.8% 14.6%Totals /  Rates 371 89 57 76 0 35 60 0 54 85.4%6 0

BIOL

3.0 49.7% 22.8%648 57 105 160 0 71 106 1 148 77.2%BIOL V01 6 0

1.0 77.7% 10.0%309 74 96 70 0 17 21 0 31 90.0%BIOL V01L 13 0

5.0 69.4% 20.4%49 4 11 19 0 2 3 0 10 79.6%BIOL V03 2 0

3.0 65.9% 11.4%44 13 8 8 0 2 8 0 5 88.6%BIOL V12 1 0

3.0 47.8% 34.8%46 9 7 6 0 2 6 0 16 65.2%BIOL V18 1 0

4.0 41.7% 41.7%12 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 58.3%BIOL V23 1 0

3.0 55.0% 12.5%40 4 8 10 0 2 11 0 5 87.5%BIOL V29 1 0

1.0 61.9% 14.3%21 8 3 2 0 1 4 0 3 85.7%BIOL V29L 1 0

3.0 58.1% 16.1%31 8 5 5 0 2 6 0 5 83.9%BIOL V30 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%BIOL V90 1 0

58.8% 19.0%Totals /  Rates 1,201 181 245 280 0 99 167 1 228 81.0%28 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CHEM

3.0 50.7% 26.8%213 44 39 25 0 22 26 0 57 73.2%CHEM V01A 3 0

2.0 76.5% 12.1%149 52 43 19 0 12 5 0 18 87.9%CHEM V01AL 6 0

3.0 54.0% 36.0%50 7 11 9 0 2 3 0 18 64.0%CHEM V01B 1 0

2.0 61.9% 31.0%42 6 11 9 0 2 1 0 13 69.0%CHEM V01BL 2 0

3.0 76.0% 10.0%50 15 8 15 0 7 0 0 5 90.0%CHEM V12A 1 0

2.0 84.8% 6.5%46 22 17 0 0 3 1 0 3 93.5%CHEM V12AL 3 0

4.0 51.4% 23.6%212 40 33 36 0 14 39 0 50 76.4%CHEM V20 3 0

1.0 74.4% 11.3%133 62 23 13 1 7 12 0 15 88.7%CHEM V20L 5 0

3.0 63.0% 25.9%27 9 4 4 0 1 2 0 7 74.1%CHEM V21 1 0

2.0 83.3% 16.7%18 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 83.3%CHEM V21L 1 0

4.0 66.5% 20.6%155 32 38 33 0 13 7 0 32 79.4%CHEM V30 2 0

1.0 80.5% 9.8%123 67 23 9 0 4 8 0 12 90.2%CHEM V30L 5 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CHEM V90 1 0

65.2% 19.1%Totals /  Rates 1,219 367 255 172 1 87 104 0 233 80.9%34 0

CS

3.0 60.9% 13.0%23 13 0 1 0 1 5 0 3 87.0%CS V04 1 0

3.0 69.2% 15.4%39 23 2 2 0 6 0 0 6 84.6%CS V11 1 0

3.0 63.9% 36.1%36 20 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 63.9%CS V13 1 0

65.3% 22.4%Totals /  Rates 98 56 4 4 0 7 5 0 22 77.6%3 0

ENGR

1.0 78.4% 15.7%51 33 4 3 0 1 2 0 8 84.3%ENGR V01 1 0

3.0 86.4% 13.6%22 11 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 86.4%ENGR V02 1 0

3.0 83.3% 12.5%24 5 10 5 0 1 0 0 3 87.5%ENGR V18 1 0

81.4% 14.4%Totals /  Rates 97 49 19 11 0 2 2 0 14 85.6%3 0

ESRM

3.0 75.6% 14.6%41 11 11 9 0 3 1 0 6 85.4%ESRM V02 1 0

3.0 77.8% 11.1%9 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 88.9%ESRM V14 1 0

76.0% 14.0%Totals /  Rates 50 16 12 10 0 4 1 0 7 86.0%2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

GEOG

3.0 58.9% 11.6%467 57 116 102 0 65 73 0 54 88.4%GEOG V01 9 0

1.0 76.6% 10.2%244 83 59 45 0 14 18 0 25 89.8%GEOG V01L 10 0

3.0 69.2% 7.7%26 11 7 0 0 1 5 0 2 92.3%GEOG V02 1 0

3.0 75.0% 3.1%32 6 10 8 0 0 7 0 1 96.9%GEOG V05 1 0

3.0 75.0% 14.3%28 5 7 9 0 0 3 0 4 85.7%GEOG V08 1 0

0.5 63.6% 18.2%11 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 2 81.8%GEOG V24 1 0

2.0 60.0% 20.0%10 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 2 80.0%GEOG V26 1 0

1.5 75.0% 0.0%4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 100.0%GEOG V28 1 0

65.8% 10.9%Totals /  Rates 822 165 200 167 9 81 108 2 90 89.1%25 0

GEOL

3.0 74.6% 14.9%134 32 28 40 0 4 10 0 20 85.1%GEOL V02 3 0

1.0 78.9% 7.0%71 18 26 12 0 1 9 0 5 93.0%GEOL V02L 3 0

3.0 61.4% 13.6%44 10 7 10 0 8 3 0 6 86.4%GEOL V11 1 0

73.5% 12.4%Totals /  Rates 249 60 61 62 0 13 22 0 31 87.6%7 0

GIS

0.5 62.5% 12.5%8 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 87.5%GIS V24 1 0

2.0 90.0% 10.0%10 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 90.0%GIS V26 1 0

1.5 63.6% 18.2%11 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 81.8%GIS V28 1 0

72.4% 13.8%Totals /  Rates 29 8 1 2 10 0 2 2 4 86.2%3 0

IDS

1.0 85.7% 14.3%7 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 85.7%IDS V88E 1 0

85.7% 14.3%Totals /  Rates 7 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 85.7%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MATH

5.0 48.5% 23.8%639 89 98 123 0 62 114 1 152 76.2%MATH V01 15 0

1.0 37.4% 27.3%99 0 0 0 37 0 0 35 27 72.7%MATH V01A 1 0

1.0 44.2% 23.1%52 0 0 0 23 0 0 17 12 76.9%MATH V01B 1 0

1.0 53.8% 42.3%26 0 0 0 14 0 0 1 11 57.7%MATH V01C 1 0

1.0 58.8% 35.3%17 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 6 64.7%MATH V01D 1 0

1.0 50.0% 37.5%16 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 6 62.5%MATH V01E 1 0

3.0 48.1% 21.5%79 20 11 7 0 2 22 0 17 78.5%MATH V02 2 0

5.0 40.5% 31.4%751 82 95 125 2 65 143 3 236 68.6%MATH V03 18 0

1.0 50.9% 12.7%55 0 0 0 28 0 0 20 7 87.3%MATH V03A 1 0

1.0 66.7% 11.1%18 0 0 0 12 0 0 4 2 88.9%MATH V03B 1 0

1.0 66.7% 22.2%9 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 2 77.8%MATH V03C 1 0

1.0 20.0% 40.0%5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 60.0%MATH V03D 1 0

1.0 0.0% 100.0%2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0%MATH V03E 1 0

4.0 61.6% 23.1%333 61 75 68 1 20 31 0 77 76.9%MATH V04 8 0

3.0 67.7% 17.4%155 35 34 36 0 5 18 0 27 82.6%MATH V05 4 0

3.0 60.2% 9.9%181 34 33 41 1 14 39 1 18 90.1%MATH V09 5 0

3.0 59.4% 13.9%330 68 72 55 1 34 53 1 46 86.1%MATH V10 8 0

3.0 42.4% 12.1%33 6 1 7 0 7 8 0 4 87.9%MATH V11A 1 0

5.0 50.6% 30.0%160 31 24 26 0 15 16 0 48 70.0%MATH V20 4 0

5.0 51.8% 35.7%168 28 25 34 0 7 14 0 60 64.3%MATH V21A 4 0

5.0 61.1% 21.1%95 20 11 27 0 11 6 0 20 78.9%MATH V21B 3 0

5.0 65.2% 10.9%46 18 8 4 0 5 6 0 5 89.1%MATH V21C 1 0

0.0 41.9% 22.6%31 6 3 4 0 4 7 0 7 77.4%MATH V24 1 0

4.0 65.9% 10.6%85 27 18 11 0 8 11 1 9 89.4%MATH V30 2 0

4.0 74.1% 11.1%54 19 13 8 0 1 7 0 6 88.9%MATH V35 2 0

3.0 67.7% 25.8%31 10 6 5 0 0 2 0 8 74.2%MATH V38 1 0

3.0 84.5% 5.2%58 17 20 12 0 4 2 0 3 94.8%MATH V40 2 0

4.0 49.3% 25.5%471 76 71 85 0 29 90 0 120 74.5%MATH V44 11 0

3.0 59.0% 25.6%78 10 21 15 0 7 5 0 20 74.4%MATH V46A 2 0

52.3% 23.5%Totals /  Rates 4,077 657 639 693 144 300 594 90 960 76.5%104 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MICR

4.0 69.6% 16.9%148 50 25 28 0 11 9 0 25 83.1%MICR V01 6 0

69.6% 16.9%Totals /  Rates 148 50 25 28 0 11 9 0 25 83.1%6 0

PHSC

4.0 69.0% 17.2%29 11 5 4 0 1 3 0 5 82.8%PHSC V01 1 0

69.0% 17.2%Totals /  Rates 29 11 5 4 0 1 3 0 5 82.8%1 0

PHSO

4.0 76.7% 12.7%150 35 48 32 0 7 9 0 19 87.3%PHSO V01 6 0

76.7% 12.7%Totals /  Rates 150 35 48 32 0 7 9 0 19 87.3%6 0

PHYS

5.0 80.4% 9.8%51 11 21 9 0 3 2 0 5 90.2%PHYS V01 2 0

4.0 45.0% 45.0%20 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 9 55.0%PHYS V02A 1 0

1.0 45.0% 40.0%20 8 1 0 0 0 3 0 8 60.0%PHYS V02AL 3 0

4.0 75.9% 20.7%29 18 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 79.3%PHYS V03A 1 0

1.0 75.9% 20.7%29 18 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 79.3%PHYS V03AL 3 0

4.0 61.5% 25.6%39 8 9 7 0 2 3 0 10 74.4%PHYS V04 1 0

1.0 74.2% 16.1%31 15 5 3 0 2 1 0 5 83.9%PHYS V04L 1 0

4.0 63.2% 10.5%19 1 3 8 0 1 4 0 2 89.5%PHYS V05 2 0

1.0 73.7% 10.5%19 12 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 89.5%PHYS V05L 1 0

4.0 57.1% 28.6%21 4 1 7 0 2 1 0 6 71.4%PHYS V06 1 0

1.0 55.0% 30.0%20 4 0 7 0 1 2 0 6 70.0%PHYS V06L 1 0

66.8% 21.8%Totals /  Rates 298 106 47 46 0 12 22 0 65 78.2%17 0

60.2% 19.5%Div. Totals / Rates 9,987 2,162 1,890 1,791 172 713 1,220 96 1,943 80.5%280 0

Ventura Math & Science

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Social Science/Human

AES

3.0 58.8% 23.5%17 1 6 3 0 0 3 0 4 76.5%AES V02A 1 0

3.0 76.8% 3.2%95 43 25 5 0 2 17 0 3 96.8%AES V11 3 0

3.0 60.9% 4.3%23 5 5 4 0 2 6 0 1 95.7%AES V20 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%AES V21A 1 0

3.0 80.0% 6.7%15 12 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 93.3%AES V22 1 0

3.0 94.1% 0.0%17 12 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%AES V40A 1 0

75.0% 5.4%Totals /  Rates 168 74 40 12 0 5 28 0 9 94.6%9 0

Tuesday, August 17, 2010 Page 28 of 37VENTURA COLLEGE



Division
Fall 2009 -  VC: Grades Distributions by Division and Course ID                         VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

ART

3.0 55.8% 19.5%421 116 70 49 0 29 75 0 82 80.5%ART V01 8 0

3.0 83.6% 7.3%55 28 10 8 0 2 3 0 4 92.7%ART V02A 1 0

3.0 38.5% 20.5%39 8 4 3 0 2 14 0 8 79.5%ART V02B 1 0

3.0 48.8% 25.6%43 11 6 4 0 3 8 0 11 74.4%ART V05 1 0

3.0 69.0% 11.9%42 15 6 8 0 4 4 0 5 88.1%ART V07 1 0

3.0 67.4% 17.9%95 28 25 11 0 6 8 0 17 82.1%ART V11A 4 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 66.7%ART V11B 1 0

3.0 66.3% 15.6%199 53 48 29 2 8 27 1 31 84.4%ART V12A 8 0

3.0 83.3% 11.1%18 8 5 2 0 0 1 0 2 88.9%ART V12B 3 0

3.0 63.4% 29.3%41 9 12 5 0 1 2 0 12 70.7%ART V13A 2 0

3.0 60.0% 40.0%5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 60.0%ART V13B 2 0

3.0 75.0% 25.0%4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 75.0%ART V13C 2 0

3.0 80.0% 20.0%15 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 80.0%ART V15A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V15B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V15C 1 0

3.0 90.9% 9.1%22 12 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 90.9%ART V16A 2 0

3.0 85.7% 14.3%7 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 85.7%ART V16B 2 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%ART V18A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%28 25 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V19 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V20A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V20B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V20C 1 0

3.0 88.0% 4.0%25 21 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 96.0%ART V25A 1 0

3.0 75.0% 25.0%4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75.0%ART V25B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V26A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V27 1 0

3.0 95.2% 0.0%21 9 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V31A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V31B 1 0

3.0 42.9% 42.9%7 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 57.1%ART V32A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V32B 1 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%ART V33A 1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V34B 1 0

3.0 57.1% 28.6%7 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 71.4%ART V37A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V37B 1 0

3.0 66.7% 6.7%15 7 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 93.3%ART V38 1 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%ART V40B 1 0

3.0 33.3% 0.0%3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0%ART V41A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V42A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V42B 1 0

3.0 65.0% 5.0%20 5 8 0 0 0 6 0 1 95.0%ART V43A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V43B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V44A 1 0

3.0 75.0% 0.0%4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V45A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V45B 1 0

3.0 79.2% 20.8%24 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 79.2%ART V46A 2 0

3.0 71.4% 14.3%7 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 85.7%ART V46B 2 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%ART V47A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V47B 1 0

3.0 55.6% 22.2%9 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 77.8%ART V48 1 0

3.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V49 1 0

3.0 80.2% 11.5%131 69 29 4 3 1 10 0 15 88.5%ART V51A 6 0

3.0 90.0% 10.0%20 14 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 90.0%ART V51B 5 0

3.0 90.0% 0.0%10 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%ART V52A 3 0

3.0 85.7% 0.0%7 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V52B 4 0

2.0 40.0% 60.0%5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 40.0%ART V53A 1 0

2.0 33.3% 66.7%3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 33.3%ART V53B 1 0

2.0 50.0% 50.0%8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 50.0%ART V53C 1 0

3.0 72.0% 4.0%25 15 3 0 0 0 6 0 1 96.0%ART V71 1 1

3.0 66.7% 25.0%12 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 75.0%ART V73 1 0

1.0 90.0% 10.0%10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 90.0%ART V90 4 0

67.7% 16.0%Totals /  Rates 1,472 571 268 140 18 58 176 6 235 84.0%103 1
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CD

1.0 68.6% 5.7%35 20 1 3 0 2 7 0 2 94.3%CD V01 1 0

3.0 78.0% 7.3%41 24 2 6 0 0 6 0 3 92.7%CD V05 1 0

1.0 50.0% 12.5%8 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 87.5%CD V09 1 0

1.5 80.6% 9.7%31 16 7 2 0 0 3 0 3 90.3%CD V11 1 0

1.5 75.0% 4.2%24 11 3 4 0 1 4 0 1 95.8%CD V14 1 0

3.0 80.6% 13.9%72 20 20 17 1 2 2 0 10 86.1%CD V24 2 0

3.0 41.4% 18.1%116 26 13 9 0 5 42 0 21 81.9%CD V61 2 0

3.0 55.6% 12.7%63 22 7 6 0 3 17 0 8 87.3%CD V62 2 0

3.0 61.5% 17.9%39 19 4 1 0 6 2 0 7 82.1%CD V63 1 0

3.0 85.2% 14.8%27 14 8 1 0 0 0 0 4 85.2%CD V64A 1 0

3.0 66.7% 20.0%15 8 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 80.0%CD V64B 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 100.0%CD V96 1 0

64.1% 13.3%Totals /  Rates 474 183 67 50 4 21 86 0 63 86.7%15 0

CHST

3.0 68.3% 11.1%63 21 12 10 0 3 10 0 7 88.9%CHST V01 2 0

68.3% 11.1%Totals /  Rates 63 21 12 10 0 3 10 0 7 88.9%2 0

DANC

3.0 57.6% 10.6%66 30 7 1 0 1 20 0 7 89.4%DANC V01 1 0

1.5 79.2% 20.8%24 14 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 79.2%DANC V13 1 0

1.5 72.2% 22.2%36 17 4 3 2 0 2 0 8 77.8%DANC V15 1 0

1.5 80.3% 4.5%66 34 13 3 3 1 5 4 3 95.5%DANC V29 2 0

3.0 71.9% 25.0%32 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 75.0%DANC V30 1 0

71.0% 13.8%Totals /  Rates 224 118 26 8 7 2 28 4 31 86.2%6 0

ECON

3.0 54.2% 25.5%419 75 69 83 0 50 35 0 107 74.5%ECON V01A 6 0

3.0 43.5% 28.7%230 33 30 36 1 38 25 1 66 71.3%ECON V01B 3 0

50.4% 26.7%Totals /  Rates 649 108 99 119 1 88 60 1 173 73.3%9 0

EDU

3.0 60.6% 15.2%33 5 8 7 0 4 4 0 5 84.8%EDU V01 1 0

60.6% 15.2%Totals /  Rates 33 5 8 7 0 4 4 0 5 84.8%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

HEC

3.0 68.2% 11.4%44 18 6 6 0 7 2 0 5 88.6%HEC V10 1 0

3.0 49.4% 13.5%89 13 14 17 0 9 24 0 12 86.5%HEC V23 2 0

3.0 60.9% 18.8%64 19 13 7 0 5 8 0 12 81.3%HEC V24 1 0

57.4% 14.7%Totals /  Rates 197 50 33 30 0 21 34 0 29 85.3%4 0

HIST

3.0 69.1% 19.3%243 112 30 26 0 15 13 0 47 80.7%HIST V01A 4 0

3.0 70.7% 7.3%41 10 14 5 0 3 6 0 3 92.7%HIST V01B 1 0

3.0 72.8% 8.9%158 28 46 41 0 10 19 0 14 91.1%HIST V02A 3 0

3.0 86.4% 13.6%44 20 17 1 0 0 0 0 6 86.4%HIST V02B 1 0

3.0 81.8% 15.2%33 17 8 2 0 1 0 0 5 84.8%HIST V03A 1 0

3.0 71.9% 7.9%114 31 26 25 0 7 16 0 9 92.1%HIST V04B 3 0

3.0 62.5% 8.3%24 2 9 4 0 3 4 0 2 91.7%HIST V05A 1 0

3.0 61.9% 24.3%367 84 71 72 0 25 26 0 89 75.7%HIST V07A 8 0

3.0 77.5% 9.2%173 75 32 27 0 11 12 0 16 90.8%HIST V07B 4 0

3.0 76.3% 10.5%38 12 13 3 1 3 2 0 4 89.5%HIST V10A 1 0

3.0 79.4% 8.8%34 26 1 0 0 0 4 0 3 91.2%HIST V12 1 0

3.0 71.9% 15.3%274 134 52 11 0 10 25 0 42 84.7%HIST V18A 4 0

3.0 37.8% 35.6%45 8 6 3 0 3 9 0 16 64.4%HIST V18B 1 0

69.6% 16.1%Totals /  Rates 1,588 559 325 220 1 91 136 0 256 83.9%33 0

HMSV

3.0 73.0% 2.7%37 15 8 4 0 4 5 0 1 97.3%HMSV V50 1 0

73.0% 2.7%Totals /  Rates 37 15 8 4 0 4 5 0 1 97.3%1 0

MM

3.0 56.0% 4.0%25 4 3 7 0 1 9 0 1 96.0%MM V10 1 0

3.0 94.4% 0.0%18 5 3 8 1 0 1 0 0 100.0%MM V20 1 0

3.0 63.3% 16.7%60 16 14 8 0 0 12 0 10 83.3%MM V74A 2 0

3.0 72.2% 11.1%18 7 2 4 0 0 2 1 2 88.9%MM V82 1 0

67.8% 10.7%Totals /  Rates 121 32 22 27 1 1 24 1 13 89.3%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MUS

3.0 61.2% 15.5%116 42 19 9 1 2 25 0 18 84.5%MUS V01 3 0

3.0 85.7% 4.1%49 26 9 7 0 1 4 0 2 95.9%MUS V02A 2 0

1.0 87.5% 4.2%48 29 5 8 0 0 4 0 2 95.8%MUS V02AL 2 0

3.0 87.0% 4.3%23 10 5 5 0 1 1 0 1 95.7%MUS V02B 1 0

1.0 91.3% 4.3%23 11 5 5 0 0 1 0 1 95.7%MUS V02BL 1 0

3.0 88.0% 8.0%25 15 4 3 0 1 0 0 2 92.0%MUS V02C 2 0

1.0 92.0% 8.0%25 13 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 92.0%MUS V02CL 1 0

3.0 80.0% 20.0%5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 80.0%MUS V02E 1 0

3.0 92.3% 7.7%13 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 92.3%MUS V02F 1 0

3.0 67.6% 5.4%37 13 5 7 0 0 10 0 2 94.6%MUS V03 1 0

3.0 71.0% 20.3%69 16 24 9 0 0 6 0 14 79.7%MUS V06 2 0

3.0 65.1% 19.2%499 121 126 78 0 30 48 0 96 80.8%MUS V08 7 0

3.0 67.1% 11.0%82 35 11 9 0 1 17 0 9 89.0%MUS V09A 1 0

1.5 78.6% 21.4%28 19 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 78.6%MUS V10 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%14 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V11 1 0

1.5 75.0% 12.5%8 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 87.5%MUS V12 1 0

1.5 80.0% 16.7%30 6 14 4 0 0 1 0 5 83.3%MUS V13 1 0

1.5 91.7% 8.3%12 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 91.7%MUS V14A 1 0

1.5 66.7% 22.2%9 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 77.8%MUS V14B 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V14C 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%12 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V15 1 0

1.5 70.0% 30.0%10 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 70.0%MUS V16 1 0

1.5 93.8% 0.0%16 11 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%MUS V17 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V19 1 0

1.0 87.5% 12.5%8 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 87.5%MUS V21A 1 0

1.0 80.0% 20.0%5 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 80.0%MUS V21B 1 0

1.0 76.9% 7.7%13 7 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 92.3%MUS V21C 2 0

1.0 66.7% 33.3%3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%MUS V22B 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V22C 1 0

2.0 58.3% 35.7%84 26 13 7 3 2 1 2 30 64.3%MUS V24A 3 0

2.0 70.4% 29.6%27 8 7 4 0 0 0 0 8 70.4%MUS V24B 2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

2.0 62.5% 12.5%8 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 87.5%MUS V24C 2 0

2.0 42.9% 42.9%7 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 57.1%MUS V24D 2 0

1.0 87.8% 7.3%41 22 9 5 0 0 2 0 3 92.7%MUS V30 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31C 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31D 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31E 2 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%MUS V31F 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31G 3 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31H 2 0

1.5 85.7% 0.0%7 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V34 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V35 1 0

1.5 67.2% 12.1%58 30 9 0 0 1 11 0 7 87.9%MUS V36 2 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%21 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V37 2 0

2.0 75.0% 5.0%20 8 4 3 0 0 4 0 1 95.0%MUS V39 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V43 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V44 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%12 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V45 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V46 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V47 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V90 2 0

73.1% 14.8%Totals /  Rates 1,534 634 299 183 6 42 140 3 227 85.2%78 0

PHIL

3.0 74.7% 12.7%442 147 118 64 1 16 40 0 56 87.3%PHIL V01 9 0

3.0 59.7% 15.6%77 13 21 12 0 6 13 0 12 84.4%PHIL V02 2 0

3.0 81.0% 9.5%126 41 36 14 11 2 10 0 12 90.5%PHIL V03A 2 3

3.0 75.5% 8.2%49 7 23 7 0 0 8 0 4 91.8%PHIL V03B 1 0

3.0 73.0% 7.4%122 55 23 11 0 10 14 0 9 92.6%PHIL V04 1 0

3.0 86.5% 13.5%37 5 9 18 0 0 0 0 5 86.5%PHIL V05 1 0

74.6% 11.5%Totals /  Rates 853 268 230 126 12 34 85 0 98 88.5%16 3
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

PHOT

3.0 72.4% 12.5%152 77 24 9 0 1 22 0 19 87.5%PHOT V01 6 0

3.0 96.2% 3.8%53 35 11 5 0 0 0 0 2 96.2%PHOT V02 2 0

3.0 66.7% 13.3%30 7 10 2 1 0 6 0 4 86.7%PHOT V04A 2 0

3.0 78.6% 14.3%14 6 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 85.7%PHOT V04B 2 0

3.0 84.2% 0.0%19 6 7 3 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%PHOT V06A 1 0

3.0 85.7% 14.3%7 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 85.7%PHOT V73 1 0

1.0 92.3% 7.7%13 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 92.3%PHOT V90 3 0

78.5% 10.1%Totals /  Rates 288 144 57 23 2 1 32 0 29 89.9%17 0

POLS

3.0 50.2% 21.7%607 124 102 78 1 48 122 0 132 78.3%POLS V01 8 0

3.0 64.5% 29.0%31 11 6 3 0 1 1 0 9 71.0%POLS V02 1 0

3.0 75.9% 12.0%133 66 21 14 0 7 9 0 16 88.0%POLS V03 2 0

3.0 75.0% 19.4%36 23 4 0 0 0 2 0 7 80.6%POLS V05 1 0

56.1% 20.3%Totals /  Rates 807 224 133 95 1 56 134 0 164 79.7%12 0

PSY

3.0 68.8% 10.1%1,004 359 214 118 0 52 160 0 101 89.9%PSY V01 12 0

3.0 74.0% 4.8%104 37 25 15 0 8 14 0 5 95.2%PSY V02 1 0

3.0 87.1% 7.7%365 242 53 23 0 8 11 0 28 92.3%PSY V03 4 0

4.0 61.3% 19.3%150 32 37 23 0 13 16 0 29 80.7%PSY V04 2 0

1.0 78.9% 21.1%19 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 4 78.9%PSY V04S 1 0

3.0 78.5% 9.9%302 147 46 44 0 16 19 0 30 90.1%PSY V05 3 0

3.0 70.9% 7.6%275 110 57 27 1 19 40 0 21 92.4%PSY V15 3 0

3.0 70.5% 10.7%122 46 26 14 0 9 14 0 13 89.3%PSY V25 1 0

3.0 93.5% 3.9%77 61 10 1 0 0 2 0 3 96.1%PSY V29 1 0

3.0 43.9% 21.9%114 10 19 21 0 3 34 2 25 78.1%PSY V30 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PSY V90 1 0

72.4% 10.2%Totals /  Rates 2,533 ,045 487 286 16 128 310 2 259 89.8%30 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

SOC

3.0 72.5% 8.7%657 218 169 89 0 34 90 0 57 91.3%SOC V01 8 0

3.0 82.7% 4.5%110 71 12 8 0 4 10 0 5 95.5%SOC V02 2 0

3.0 77.6% 9.6%125 51 32 14 0 1 15 0 12 90.4%SOC V03 3 0

3.0 64.3% 14.3%84 25 15 14 0 5 13 0 12 85.7%SOC V04 2 0

3.0 94.4% 0.0%36 23 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 100.0%SOC V07 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%SOC V90 1 0

74.3% 8.5%Totals /  Rates 1,013 389 238 126 0 45 129 0 86 91.5%17 0

THA

3.0 66.3% 12.0%92 35 14 12 0 3 17 0 11 88.0%THA V01 2 0

3.0 60.7% 7.1%28 7 9 1 0 8 1 0 2 92.9%THA V02A 1 0

3.0 70.8% 8.3%24 9 2 6 0 4 1 0 2 91.7%THA V05 1 0

3.0 73.1% 7.7%26 15 2 2 0 0 5 0 2 92.3%THA V06 1 0

3.0 90.6% 9.4%32 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 90.6%THA V10 3 0

3.0 43.8% 20.3%128 15 19 22 0 14 32 0 26 79.7%THA V29 3 0

3.0 62.1% 3.4%29 9 6 3 0 1 9 0 1 96.6%THA V31 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%THA V90 3 0

61.0% 12.9%Totals /  Rates 364 124 52 46 0 30 65 0 47 87.1%15 0

68.8% 13.9%Div. Totals / Rates 12,418 4,564 2,404 1,512 69 634 1,486 17 1,732 86.1%373 4

Ventura Social Science/Human

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

66.8% 15.6%Totals / Rates 39,494 12,342 7,342 4,983 1,718 1,942 4,424 591 6,152 84.4%

College Wide

1,284 10

VENTURA COLLEGE

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from the Total Count.
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